12/18/2012 502166872

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ann M. Andres	02/06/2012
Abby C. Case	01/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13359254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-5581 Email: vlmccull@gapac.com Georgia-Pacific LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: GA030-42

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20795 P1 COMM NAPKIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie McCullough

Total Attachments: 3 source=207952#page1.tif source=207952#page2.tif source=207952#page3.tif

REEL: 029489 FRAME: 0827

PATENT

502166872

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Ann M. Andres, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1604 Pond View Court, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 and Abby C. Case, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2700 Forest Haven Court., Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 ("Assignors"), jointly with Gilles Cattacin, a citizen of France residing at 30, rue de Thann, 68000 Colmar, France; Pierre Laurent, a citizen of France residing at 10, route des 3 Epis, 68230 Turckheim, France; Julien Marietta-Tondin, a citizen of France residing at 15 b, rue du Marechal Joffre, 67390 Marckolsheim, France and Remy Ruppel, a citizen of France residing at 6, rue des Vosges, 68320 Durrenentzen, France have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A SHEET PRODUCT FOR USE IN A DISPENSER AND STRIP OF SHEET PRODUCT" for which we filed an application for letters patent of the United States on January 26, 2012, and which was accorded Serial No. 13/359,254 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("GPCP"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application and in and to any letters patent of the United States of America or any foreign country which may be granted thereon or therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by GPCP, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPCP, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPCP, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to GPCP, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GPCP or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPCP to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPCP the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPCP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

b day of ├����� , 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ann M. Andres, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 57-14-2013

Han Case	
Abby C. Case	

State of <u>Wisconsun</u>) ss: County of <u>Winnebaso</u>)

On this 30 day of 300000, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Abby C. Case, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

(SEAL) REPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF WISOMERS

Notary Public Mary E. Elet

My Commission Expires: 67-14-2013